.

CRIGINAE

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. e

In the Matter of the Investigation )
into the rates, rules, regulations, )
charges, allowances and practices 3
of all common carriers, aighway )
carriers, and city carriers relating) Petition for Modification
to the transportation of property No. 154

)

) .
in the City and County of San g (Filed December 10, 1958)

)

Case No. 5441

Francisco, and the Counties of

Alameda, Contra Costa, Lake, Marin, )
Mendocino, Monterey, Napa, San )
Benito, San Mateo, Santa Claxa, )
Santa Cruz, Solano and Sonoma. 3

OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 75516 » entered today, in this

proceeding, the minimum rates im the San Francisco Bay Area are
revised. The decision found that in order to avoid duplication of
taxiff distribution, Minimum Rate Tariff 19 should be amended by
sepaxatevorder; thexefore,
IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Mini{mum Rate Tariff 19 (Appendix A to Decision No. 41363,
as amended) 1s further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective May 10, 1969, the revised pages attached hereto and

listed in Appendix A, also attached hereto, which pages and appendix

by this reference are wmade a part hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
‘the extent that they are subject also to said Décision No. 41363,
as amended, be and they are hereby directed to establish in their

tariffs the increasos Decessaxry o conform with the further adjusc-
ments herein of that decision. _




C. 3441, Pet. 154 R

3. Aay provisions concurrently maintained in common carrier
tariffs which are more restrictive than, or which produce charges
greater than, those contained in Minimum Rate Tariff 19, are authox-
ized to be maintained in commection with the increased rates and
charges directed to be established by ordering paragraph 2 hereof.

4. The increases in rates, minimum ¢harges and accessorial
sexvice charges directed to be established by ordering paragraph 2
hereof be and they are authorized to be made applicable also fox the
trénsportacion of all traffic now subject to c¢class or commodity rates

in common carrier tariffs:

(a) For which oininum commodity rates have been
established;

(b) For which minimum rates have not been established;
- and “

(¢) For which rates have been established based upon
Minimum Rate Tariff 16.

5. Tariff publicationms Tresulting in increases required or
authorized to be méde by common carriers as a result of the order
herein shallfpe filed not earlier than the effective date of this
order and may be made effective not earlier than the tenth day after
the effective date of this order, on not less than ten days' notice
to the Commission and to the public; such tariff publications as axe
required shall be made effective not later than May 10, 1969; as to
increases which are authorized but not‘required, the authority hexein
gran;ed shall exﬁire unless exercised within sixty days after the

effective date of this order; and tariff publications resultiag ia

reductions may be made cffective not carlier than the teath day after

the effective date of this order, and may be made effective on not
less than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the public 4f |
filed not later than sixty days after the effective ‘date of the

minfoom rare rariff pagee incoxporated in this order.

),

-2-




C. 5441, Pet. 154 GF

6. Common carriers, in establishing and meintaining the rates
authorized hereinabove, are hereby authorized to depart from the
provisions of Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent
necessary to adjust long-and short-haul departures now maintained
under outstanding authorizations; such ocutstanding authorizations
are hereby modified only to the extent necéssary to comply with this
order; and schedules containing the rates publisbed under this
authority shall make reference to the prior orders authorizing long-
and short-haul departures and to tbis oxder.

7. In all other respects said Decision No. 41363, as amended,
shall remain iz full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty-fouxr days

aftexr the date hereof.

San Franceisto

Dated at , California, this __ SH

day of FOAPRHYT v, 1969.

m//f%mwdy
< V A / Fiopsu |~

*‘522:;;"'E%E:Z§:;oners




C. 544l (Pet. 154) MRT 19 - eh

APPENDIX A 10 DECISION Xo. _ 799518 |

’

List of Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff 19

Authorized by Said Decision

Twenty-seventh Revised Page 16
Eighteenth Revised Page 17
Fourtecnth Revised Page 19
Seventeenth Revised Page 20
Twenty=-sccond Revised Page 21
Twenty-second Revised Page 23
Fourteenth Revised Page 23-A
Seventeenth Revised Page 26
Ninetcenth Revised Page 36
First Revised Page 36-A
Twenticth Revised Page 38
Twenty-fourth Revised Page 39
BEighteenth Revised Page 41
Seventeenth Revised Page 43
Twentieth Revised Page 45
Tweaty-sccond Revised Page 46

Sixtecenth Revised Page 49

(End of Appendix A List)




Twenty~seventh Revised Page ... 16

Cancels

Twenty-sixth Revised Page ..... 16 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

Item
No.

J

SECTION NO. 1==RULES AND REGULATIONS OF
GENERAL APPLICATION (Continued)

APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates provided in this tariff are for the
transportation of shipments, as defined in Item No. 20
from point of origin to point of destination and include
tailgate loading into and tailgate unloading from the
carrier's ecquipment with services of the driver only.

APPLICATION OF GOVERNING PUBLICATIONS

(2) Except as otherwise provided, class rates in
this tariff arc subject to the ratings shown in:

(1) The Governing Classification.
(2) Sections Nos. 2«3, 2-B and 2=C only of
the Exception Ratings Tariff.

(b) Where the ratings are in conflict with those
provided in this tariff, the provisions of this tariff
will apply.

(c) Except as otherwise provided, rates in t@is
tariff are subdect to the provisions of the following

items (rules) only of the Governing Classification:

381 845
420 997 (Table A)

REFERENCES TO ITEMS AND OTHER TARIFFS

Unless otherwise provided, references herein ¢o
item numbers in this or other tariffs include references
to such numbers with letter suffix, and references to
other tariffs or classifications include references to
amendrments and successive issues of such publications.

-

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES

For other than tailgate loading or tailgate unload-
ing,for help in addition to driver for loading or unlead-
ing furnished by the carrier 2t request of conszgnor or
consignee; for distridution, acgregat;on, tagging,
reconditioning, stacking, sorting or any other accesw
sorial or incidental service which is not autnorized
to be performed under the rates named in 4this tariff
and for which a charge is not otherwisce provided, an




additional charge shall be made as follows:

(a) The time consumed by the driver in performing
such services shall be charged for at the rate of ¢$8.25
per hour, minimum charge ¢$2.05.

{(b) The time consumed by the helper or helpers in
performing such services shall be charged for at the rate
of ¢$8.15 per helper per hour, minimum charge one hour
for each helper used.

4 Change ) Decision No. 5518

¢ Increase )

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Froneiszco, California.

Correction No. 633




.

Eighteenth Revised Page .... 17

Cancels

Seventeenth Revised Page ... 17 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

Item !
No.

SECTION NO. 1l--RULES AND REGULATICONS OF
GENERAL APPLICATION (Continued)

ADVANCE CHARGES

(a) Charges directly incidental to transportation
of propexrty by the carrier may be advanced to transporta-

tion companies or warechouses for account Of consignors
or consignees.

(b) B charge of 951 cents per carrier freight bill
will be assessed whemever a carrier advances charges of
another carrier and performs no transportation service

in connection with shipment or shipments covered by said
freight bill. '

CHARGES FOR SERVICE AT OTEER THAN REGULAR
WORKING HOURS

Rates named in Sections 3, 4, 5 and G.apply to
transportation, accessorial and other services specified
herein during regular working hours of £:15 a.m. %o

5:15 p.m. except Saturdays, Sundays and holidays as defined
in Item No. 10. .

For services performed at reguest of consignor or
consignee at other than during the times specified above,
and on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, charges shall be
assessed upon the rates named in this tariff, plus an
additional charge equal to the ¢ost to the carrier of
the overtime involved.

CHARGES FOR ESCORT SERVICE

In addition to 2ll other applicable rates and charges
named in this tariff, the following charges shall be asses-
sed on shipments reguiring escort service.

(a) A charge of 0$7.15 per houx, plus 8 cents per
2actual mile, shall be made for e¢ach escort
vehicle and driver furnished for the time and
distance said vehicle and driver are engaged
in such service. (See Notes 1 and 2.)

A charge shall be made cqual to the actual
cost of any bridge or fexry tolls incurred
for each escort car.

NOTE l.-Sexvice shall commence with departure
of each escort vehicle from its point
of dispatch and terminate with the
return of each escort c¢ar to its point
of dispateh, excluding off-duty hours.




NOTE 2.-Charges for fractions of an hour shall
be determined in accordance with the
following table:

. MINUTES
But
, Over Not Over

0 8
8 23 -
23 38 -
38 53
53 60

CHARGES FOR PERMIT SHIPMENTS

In addition to all other 2pplicable charges,
the following charges shall be asscssed on shipments
requiring transportation permits:

(2) A charge of 9$8.60 shall be made for the
service of securing cach permit, and

(b) A charge shall be madec equal to the fee,
if any, assessed by the governmental
agency for issuing each permit.

% Change ) Decision No.

¢ Increase ) 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, Califoraia.!

Correction No. 634

]




Fourteenth Revised Page ..... 19
Cancels

Thirteenth Revised Page ..... 19 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

1tem
No.

!

SECTION NO, 1 =~ RULES AND REGULATI(QNS OF GENERAL
APPLICATION (Continued)

(1)COLLECTION OF CHARGES

(a) Except as otherwise provided in this rule, transportation
and accessorial charges shall be collected by the carriers prior to

relinquishing physical possession of shipments entrusted to them for
transportation.

(b) Upen taking precautions deemed by them to be sufficient
to assure payment of charges within the credit period hercin
specified, carriers may relinquish possession of freight in advance
of the payment of ths charges thercon and may extend credit in the
amount of such charges accruing during a calendar month to those
who undertake to pay them, such parsons hereinafter being called
debtors, and collection thercof macs not later than the tenth day
(excluding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays) of the calendar
month following the delivery of the freight.

(¢) Where a car-ier has relinquished possession of freight
and collected the amaunt of charges represented in o freight bill
presented by it 35 the totn] amount of such charges, and another
freight bill for additiona! charges is taereafter presented to the
debtor, the carrier may extend credit in the amount of such addi-
tiomal charges for 2 period of 30 calendar doys to be computed
from the first 12:00 o'clock midnight following the presentation
of the subsequently presented freight bill,

(d) Freight bills for all transportation and accassorial
charges shall be presented to the debtors not later than 12:00
o'clock midnight of the fifth day (excluding Saturdays, Sundays anc
legal holidays) of the calendar month following the delivery of the
freight.

(e) Debtors may elect to have their freight bills presented
by means of the United States mail, and when the mail service is so
used, the time of mailing by the carrier, as evidenced by the
postmark, shall be decmed to be the time of presentation of the
freight bills,

(f) The mailing by the debtor of valid checks, drafts, or
money orders which are satisfactory to the carrier, in payment of
freight charges within the credit period allowed such debtor may
be deemed to he the collection of the charges within the credit
period for the purpose of these rules. In case of dispute as %o

the time of mailing, the postmark shall be accepted as showing such
time..

(1) Will not apply to the transportation of property
for the United States, state, county Or municipal govern-
ments. '




COLLECTION OF LOSS AND/OR DAMAGE CLAIMS

when incidental to transportation by the carrier, a charge of
0$3.25 per claim shall be made by the carrier for the service of
handling and collection of loss or damage claims against another
corrier when the amount involved therein exceeds $100.00. When the

amount involved is $100.00 or less, one percent of the amount
involved shall be charged, subject to a minimum charge of 085 cents.

% Change ) ..
0 Increase ) Decision No. 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 635 .




Seventeenth Revised Page ... 20
Cancels

Sixteenth Revised Page ..... 20 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

Item
No.

SECTION NO. l1==RULES AND REGULATION OF GENERAL
APPLICATION (Continued)

If the carrxier, through no fault of its own, is unable
to effect deliverxy of any shipment within 48 hours (exclud-
ing Saturdays, Sundays and holidays) after the first 7:00
a.m. following receipt of the shipment, the shipment will
be placed in storage and notice will be sent or given to
consignor or consignee. Thereafter the shipment will be
stored at carrier's terminal subject to the rates and
charges set forth below, or, at caxrier's option, may Dbe
placed in a public warchouse at public storage rates.

|
T
! » DELAYS IN DELIVERY
e
|

For each of the first five days,5% cents per
100 pounds.

For the sixth and cach succeeding day, 3 cents
per 100 pounds.

Minimum storage charxge per shipment on freight held
beyond 48 hours, 5 days or less--77 ceants; 6 days
Oxr more~=-11l8 cents.

In computing time, any £fractional part of 24 hours
will be counted as one dzy.

In computing charges, any fractional part of 100
pounds will be computed as 100 pounds.

Subsequent delivery from point of storage will be
charged as a new shipment.

DISPOSITION OF FRACTIONS

In computing a rate based on multiple of another rate,
such as one hundred fifty percent of class 100 (150), the
following will govern in the disposition of fractions:

Fractions of less than ¥ or .25 of a cent onmit.

Fractions of % or .25 of a2 cent or greater but less
than % or .75 of a cent will be stated as % or
.50 of a cent.

Fractions of % or .75 of a cent or greater, increase
to next whele figure.

EXPORT FREIGHT CLEARANCES

When the service of clearing export freight is per-
formed by the carrier, a charge o0f 0$3.55 per <clearance,
minimum charge ¢$5.30, will be made.




¢ o
GROSS WEIGHT

. Charges shall be assessed on the gross weight of the
shipment. No allowance shall be made for the weight of the
containers. (See Exception)

EXCEPTION - When palletized shipments subject to
minimum weights of 20,000 pounds or more
are loaded or unloaded by powerloading
device, the weight of the pallets (ecle-
vating truck pallets or platforms or lift
truck skids) shall not be used in determining
the weight of the shipment nor the charges
thereon. This exception applies only in
connection with rates contained in this
tariff, and is not applicable to shipments
of empty pallets.

¢ Change ) .
o Incrazge ) Decision No. 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, |
San Francisco, Californmia.

Correction No. 634




Twenty-second Revised Page ... 21
Cancels

Twenty-£irst Revised Page .... 21 LINDNUN LATe TAWIFF 19

Item SICLLON NO. L = AULES AND HuGULATIONS OF GeNERAL
Ye. APPLICATION (Continued)

GUARANTZE OF LINIMUM TONNAGE

Rates based wpon monthly or amwal tonnage requirements shall
apply: :

(1) Vhen not less than the required minimum ftonnage has been
transported, or

(2) Then less than the required minimum tomnige has been
transported under the shipper's guarantee to ship not less than sadd
minimum tonnage. The deficiency between the actual weight of the
commodities transported and the mindmum tomnage requirement shall be
charged for at the lowest rate in the item or items naming the
applicable rates subject to monthly or anmnual tonnage regquirements.

MARKING OF PACKAGES

For the service of marking packages when incidental to trans-
portetion by the carrier, the following charges shall be made:

3-line stencil or less =~ 2 cents per package, minimm charge
Q110 conts.

Vhen more than ome stencil ic used, the minimum charge shall
apply to cach steneil used.

MINTuUM CHARGE

Except as otherwice provided, ¢n shipments moving under ¢lass
rates the minimum charge per shipmont shall be as follows:

{ Minimom Charge
Weirht of Shipment in Cents

25 pounds or less 165

Over 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds ——- 205
nogy om # & w75 1 e 250

" " woonon 100 T S 285
it ]gg u 355

——— e g

ISSUANCE OF SHIPPING DOCUMENIS

A shipping decument (cither in individual or manifest form) shall
be issued by the carrier to the shipper for cach shipment receivod for
transportation. The chipping document shall show the following infor-
mation:

Date of izsuance.

Name of shippor.

Name of consigncee.

Point of origin,

Point of destination.

Deseription of the shipment.

(For transportation under Unit Rates &z Section io. S,
identify equipment used and show carryizg capacity
thereof. ) ) «

teight of the shipment (or otacr factor or wit of
meazurement upon wkich cacrges are bdased.




(b) Ratc and charge assessed.
(£) Such other information as may de necessary £o an
accurate determination of the applicable minimum
rate and charge.
(§) For the transportatien of (1) permit shipments, or
(2) shipments requiring escort service, the following
information, wherever applicable, shall be shown on
all shipping documents issued by the carrier in conmection
therewith and shall be in addition 4o all other informatiom
required to be shown therecn:
(1) Permit identification of all permit shipments.
(See Item Wo. 10.)
(2) Any estort service furnished and the authority
therefor. (See Item No. 10.) -

The form of shipping document in Item No., 7.0 will be suitadle
and proper.

A copy of cach shipping document, freight bill, accessorisl

service document, weighmaster's certicate, tten instructions, written
agracmont, writton request or any other written document which supports
the rates and charges asscssod and which the carrior is required to
issue, receive or obtaim by this tariff for amy transportation or
accessorial service shall be retained and preserved by the carrier,

at a location within the State of Califormia, subject to the Com~
mission's inspection, for a period of not less thon three yoars

from the date of issue. '

¢ Change )
¢ Tncrease ) Decision No. 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Franciseco, Czalifornia.

Correction No. 437




Iwenty=-second Revised Page =+ v --e+ 23
: Cancels

Twenty~£irst Revised Page eve.osvo. 23 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

Item SECTION NO. 1 « RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
No. APPLICATION (Continued)

POOL SHIPMENTS
(Items Nos. 220, 221 and 222)

Pool shipments as descrided in Item No. 10 shall be subject to
rates and charges as follows for the services designated, viz.:

1. Unloading and/or segregating (does not include transporta=
tion).

Articles for which rates are not otherwise specified in this item.

+ (1)Class rates in cents per 100 pounds

‘ 4
923| 85 l77§l 70 | 65 [ 60| 55 |50 | 50.2] 45| 40

45| 43| 4L } 39|36 |35 133131 |30 ‘** 29% | 28%

(1) Minimum charge 160 cents per component part.
(2) Applies on articles rated Class 35 or lower.

Commodity rates in cents
per 100 pounds

Minimum Charge 100 ¢ents
per component part

Games or Toys, as described under the
heading “Games or Toys Group,”

and

Bicycles, K.D., as descridbed in Items
188590 and 188610 series,

and

Vebicles, other than self~propelled,
K.D., as described in Items 188690,
188780, 189000, 189180, 189440,
189780, 189820 and 189960 series, in
the Governing Classificationeemememwa

Candy and Confectionery, as descridbed
undex the heading "Candy Group” in
the Governing Classificationeemememea

2. Pool Shipments of Furmiture or Furniture Parts as desczided
usder the headings "Furniture Group™ and “Furniture Parts Group” in
the Governing Clacxification shall be charged as follows:

(a) Unloading and/or segregating including transportatisn
and all accessorial services except those governed by paragraphs
3(g) and 3(h) of Item No. 221, $2.50 per 100 pounds, minimum
charge $3.80 per component part.




(b) Unloading and/or scgregating including all accessorial
services except those governed by paragraphs 3(g) and 3(b) of
Item No. 221, $1.30 per 100 pounds, minimum charge, $2.50 per
component part. : ‘

4

(Continued in Item No. 221)

! \ . v

0 Increase ) o
w* 50.1 scale of rates climinated ) Decisien No 75518
ew Cormedity rate eliminated ) ‘

| EFEECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califomzi.a,,
San Fraocisco, California.

Correction No. ‘
L 638




Pourteenth Revised Page ...e... 23=A
Cancels .
Thirteenth Revised Page eceecee  23-A MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

I Item ‘ SECTION NO. 1 = RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
No. ARPLICATION (Continued)

POOL SHIPMENTS (Continued)
(Items Nos. 220, 221 and 222)

3. Accessorial Sexvices:

(@) A clexical sexvice chaxrge of 75 ceats per component
part is £o be assessed on cach and ¢every conponent that the carrier
unloads and/or. segregates and dolivers to the consignee, subcon-
signee, their agents or to other carricrs. This chazge covers the
sexvices of preparing delivery imstructions, issuance of freight
bills to cach subconsignec or shipper and acccunting therefor,
and/ox the processing of similar documents prepared by the
shipper and accounting therefor.

(b) Listing and reporting marked weights, gqallonage ox
Serial numbers, 2 ¢ents per line, Der package or piece,
ninimum chaxge 65 cents per componcnt part.

() Marking, tagging, stenciling or labeling, 2 cents
pex package or piece, minimum chaxge $1.05 per cosposent part.

(&) Advancing, prorating and collecting inbeund freight
chaxges of other carriers, 1 percent of amcunt advanced, minimum
charge $1.05 per componcnt part.

(¢) Advancing or prepayment of outbound freight charges
to other carriers, 75 conts per component part.

(£) Breaking down, leveling off, installing dumnage in
pool cars stepped for partial unloading will be charged as
provided in Item No. 80 fox helpers, plus the cost of dunnage.

(g) Stoxage will be charged as provided in Item No. 140
when caxrxier through no fault of its own is unable to effect
delivery of a compenent part.

(1)  Replacing damage-free equipment in pool cars, or
any other accessorial service not provided for elsewhere shall
be charged at the hourly rates provided in paxagraph (b) of
ltem No. 80.

(1) In addition to the other accessorial charges provided
hexein special handling charges based on the total weight of the
component part shall be assessed as follows:

(1) For cach component part on wiich delivery is
taken at carrier’'s texrminal; 27 ceatS per 100 pounds,
ninimmm charge $1.25.




(2) when, through no fault of carriex, all
pleces camprising one component part are not picked
up-at one spoclfic time on delivexry taken at carrier's
terminal, charges shall ke assessed as set forth undex
subparagraph (1} hercof plus an additional chaxge of
27 cents per 100 pounds, minimum charge ©051.10. '

{Continued in Item No. 222)

Q Increase, except as noted )

o No change y Decision No. J35AS

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Camission of the State of California,

San Franciseco, California.
Correction No. 639




Seventeenth Revised Page .... 24 .
Cancels

Sixteenth Revised Page ...... 2k ‘ MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

| tem SECTION NO, 1 = RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
No. . APPLICATION (Continued)

UNITS OF MEASUREMENT TO BE OBSERVED

Rates or accessorial charges shall not be quoted or assessed by
carriers based upon a unit of measurement different from that in
which the minimum rates and charges in this tariff are stated.

RATES BASED ON VARYING MINIMUM WE{GHTS

When the charges aceruing on o shipment based upon actual
weight exceed the charges computed upon a rate based upon 3 greater
minimum weight, the latter shall apply. For the purpose of asplying
this rule to @ mixed shipment, deficiency between actual weight of
the shipment and the greater minimum weight shall be computed at
the rate applicable to the lowest rated commodity in the shipment.

SHIPMENTS TO BE RATED SEPARATELY

Each shipment shall be rated separately. Shipments shall not
be consoiidated or combined by the carrier. Vhen shipments are
delivered to or received from other carriers, each bill of lading,
freight bill, dock receipt or dock permit shall be considered as
a separate shipment and rated accordingly.

DELAYS TO EQUIPMENT

Delays to equipment exceeding ¥ hour at points of origin or
destination for which the carrier is not responsible will be
charged for at the rate of 059,20 per hour, minimum charge -¢$2.30.

% Change ) ot
o lncrgase ) Decision No. 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 640 '




Nincteenth Revised Page eveece.. 36 .
Cancels

Eighteenth Revised Page avee.o.e 36 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

*wSECTION NO. 3 -~ CLASS RATES
In Cents per 100 Pounds

Any Quantity
Rate Basis(l)

772 | 70 | 65 | 60

) QT 164 | 155 | 149 | 143
B commvonnneua 174 | 164 | 158 | 152

i

Weight 500 Pounds

Rate Basis(l)

70 65 60

A - S ar e - - - 97 94 90

Pounds
Rate Basis(l)

35 70 65 60

) ; . 68 65 61 59 57
c o - - 76 73 63 66 63

Minimum Weight 4,000 Pounds
Rate Basis(l)

100 8s | 773 | 70| es| 60/

59 $3 | 50| 47| 46 44
B - e g M S e 61 55 52 49 48 46
C mcmmncnacnm- 74 66 62 59 57 s 55

(1) Sec Item No. 350

0 Increase ) ‘ 75518

** 50.1 scale of rates ) Decision No. |
eliminated ) ‘

EFRECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

- Egs e e

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califernia,
San Frapncisco, Califernia,

Correction No. G4l

N < Sy % ame -

[NRSSNN S

s ——




First Revised Page ..... 36=A
Cancels

oriciml P&G’c sposasspve 36";! M:NIMUM Rm IARIFF 19

Item #eSTOTION NO. 3 = CLASS RATES (Concluded)
No. In Cents per 100 Pounds

Minimus Weight 10,000 Pounds,
Except as Provided in Note I

100 ]92‘ 85 ! 77% | 70 | 68

S1 49 146 | 44 41 | 40
B'I....l.'l...... Ss 52 49 47 44 4!3
Creeansevsccennans 67 ; 64 6l I 57 S4 S2
Minimum Weight 20,000 Pounds,
Except as Provided in Notes 2 and 3

Rete
Basis (1)

100 |92k l8s | 773 | 70 | 65

49 47 | 44 | 42 39 | 38
Sl 48 | 46 | 44 41 | 40
C s asoppovnsaasns 55 52 49 47 44 43

Minimum Weight as Provided in the Governing Classi~
fication or Sections Nos. 2-B or 2-C of “the Exception
Ratings Tariff Except as Provided in Note 3

?

45 40 s7% | a5

32 31 30% 30
B oeeerervonnnnnss 34 33 32% 32
c ..--...--.-...-I 37 36 ss ) 34

NOTE l.=When applied in connection with truckload ratings,
minimun weight will be as provided in the Governing
Classification or Sections Nos. 2-B or 2-C of the
Exception Ratings Tariff, but in no event less than
10,000 pounds.

NOTE 2.-When applied in connection with truckloacd ratings,
ninimm weight will be as provided in the Governing
Classification or Sections Nos. 2-B or 2«C of the
Exeception Ratiugs Tariff, but in no event less than
20,000 pounds. .




NOTE 3.-Whern the truckload minimur weight as provided in the
Governing Classification, or Sections Nos. 2=8 or 2-C
of the Exception Ratings Tariff exceeds 40,000 pounds,
the minimum weight shall be 40,000 pounds.

Class 35 rates provided herein apply in comnection with
Class 35.1, 35.2, 35.3 and 35.4 truckload ratings
provided in Sections Nos. 2-B or 2-C of the Exception
Ratings Taxiff.

(1) See Item No. 350.

$ Increase

+#50.1 scale of rates eliminated) PeC3ion No.

75518

EFFECTIVE YAY 10, 1989

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,-
San Francisco, Californla.

Correction No. '642




Twentieth Revised Page ..... 38
Cangels '

Nineteenth Revised Page .... 38 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

SECTION NO. 4 =~ COMMODITY RATES
In Cents Per 100 Pounds

Minimum
COMMODITY Weight
In Pounds

1

CEREAL FOOD PREPARATIONS (cracked,
ground, granulated, hulled or
rolled cereals, partially pre~
pared for human consumption, but )
requiring cooking), (1) 137 Any Quantity

85 500

FLOUR 65 1,000
City Deliveries (Not subject to - 51 2,000
Item No. 60) 38 5,000

31 10,000
(L) Minimum charge 2$4.10 per 27 20,000
shipment :

& Change ) ..
) Incrgase ) Decision Ne. 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969
(Issucd by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
Sarn Francisco, California.

Correction No. 643

S S d— | A Ot g Wl a7 10

- . )




Twenty~fourth Revized rage .... 39

Cancels
Twoenty=third Revized Page ..... 39 MINI WU RATE TARTRE 149

SECTION NO. 4 - COMMODITY RATES (Contirmed)
In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted

Mirszmum
COMMODITY Weight

CIGARS, CIGARETTES, SNUFF OR MANUFACTURED
TOBACCO, as described under the heading "Cigars
and Cigarcttes Group' in the Governing Classifi-
cation.

Applies from public warchouses to points and
places located within Zone 1.

25 pounds or less

Quer 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds
" 50 i " 1t 14 75 i e —————
[ 75 o owom 100 o e m—————

1 100 [{] (1] " (1] 500 1"

A St i
A —— S S =

COFTEE, GREEN Inhaul only

(1) Monmthly tomnage is to be averaged over
twelve (12) calerdar months commencing
with month in which property is first
transported.

COFFEE, GREEN, in sacks Irhanl only

SPICES, viz.: )
AL iinds, in bags, sacks, j——e— Izhaul only
boxes or barrels ) )

g%ﬁgi . ) Decision . 75518

EFFECTIVE NAY 10, 1969

B

Issued by the Public ‘Utilities Commicsion of the State of Califomis,
San Francisco, CaliXomnia.
Correction No. 644 _




Eighteenth Revised Page ..... 41
Cancels ,
Seventeenth Revised Page .... 4l MINIMUM RATE TARIST 19

SECTION NO. L - CQMODITY RATES (Contimued)
In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted

COMMODITY ORATZES

(2) In Cents per Piece

Zach

OFFICE FURNITURE, NEW--CLity Deliveries 13t 2nd Additional
(Not subject to Item No. 60) Plece| Piece Piece

Degks ==== 36 inches or less 310 310 190
Over 36 but no't over L2 :anhes ————| 395 310 305

S 74 é0 —— 49§ 295 395

80 - ———— €80 580 990

Tables =—- 42 Or 1leS5 wewwemmmmcmmmescea=s | 190 190 140
Over L2 but not over 60 inches =~--| 310 310 193

" 60 - 395 395 355

File Cabinets ~ weighing each 100 pounds or less| 90 190 1.0
weighing each over 100 pounds -=| alO 190 110

Letter files - 3 drawers or less 1990 190 110
L n 310 310, 190

Transfexr Cases 190 |ao chaxge (3)
Chairs 119 110 110
Telephone Stands 110 110 110
Costumers ~=-= — 110 110 1.0

(2) A charge of<83.70 per quarter hour,
mindmm charge O3L.85, will be assessed for
time placing furniture, which will be in
addition to the delivery charges when the
carrier performs this service.

(3rd piece : Q110 cents

(3) (btn - no charge
(each 3dditional ~—mewem=e=~~ OS54 cents

PAPER, viz.: Newsprint, in rolls. | Yinimm Wed.ght

tinbaul, and from public warehouses o
newspaper plants ' 500 tens per
(1) Monthly tommage is to be averaged Calendar Mcuth
over twelve (12) calendar months (1)
commencing with month in which
property is first transported.

g %‘gﬁs e 3 Decisien No. 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

- - — i w4 v e ——

issued by the Public U'oil:.ta.e.. Commission of-the State of California,
San Franciseo, Californiz.

Correction No. 4458




. * .

Seventeenth Revised P2ge .... 43

Cancels g
Sixteenth Revised Page ...... 43 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

SECTION NO. 4 - COMMODITY RATES (Concluded)
In cents per 100 pounds, except as noted

MINIMUM

COMMODITY WEIGET

500 tons
per
Calendar
Month
(See
Note)

SUGAR, in packages
Within Zone 1
(See. Item No. 40)

NOTE.~Monthly tonnage
is to be averaged over
twelve calendar months
commencing with month in
which property is first:
transported.

(1) Minimum charge 4$2.70
per shipment.

4 Change ) ‘Decision No. o918
¢ Increase)

———

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

I T

EARSL SRl e R i ey EmE 0 4w mm o mmrdk ksl s % mam S RS % et st s iy

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, -California.

Correct;on No. 646

P omns s W b friass ee e ra m s W e

S - 43 -

 amr e s e - TR e e sd s s e et v R b Srmii e e————— ¢ bm —ag——




Twentieth Revy Page s... 45 .
CanéclsV.d .

Nineteenth Revised Page ... 45 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

ey

It |
[ ‘N:mj SECTION NO- 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

APPLICATION OF RATES

(2) Rates in this section apply only when, pxior to the
transportation of the property, the shipper enters into a written
agreement with the carxier as provided in paragraph (¢) hereof,
and only when the preoperty is transported by one carrier for one
shippex. When such agreement is executed, rates otherwise
provided in this tariff will not apply.

(®) Rates in this section will not be governcd by the general
rules and requlations in this tariff other than the following:

Definitions in Item No. L0 of: Escort Sexvice, Holidays,
Permit Shipment, Point of Destination, Point of Origin,
Rate, and Same Transportation; Provisions of: Item No-

100, Chaxges £or Sezvice at Other Than Regular Working

Houxs; Item No. 104, Charges for Escort Service; Item

No. 106, Charges for Permit Shipments; Items Nos. 110,

11l and 112, Collect on Delivery (C.Q.D.) Shipmenta;

Item No. 120, Collection of Charges; Item No. 130,

Collection of Loss and/or Damage Claimg; and Item

No. 190, Marking of Packages.

/

(¢) Prior to the transportation of the property, the shipper
muIsSt enter into a written agrecment with the caxrier o ship at
rates no lower than those provided in this section, stating
specifically the class of service desired. No single agreement
shall cover shipmonts transported over a period in excess of
one year. The agreement shall be in substantially the following
form, and the original or a copy thereof shall be retained and
presexved by the carxier, subject to the Commission’s inspection,
for a period of not less than +hree years from the date of its
issuance.

Date
In accordance with the provisions of Section 5 of
Mirimum Rate Tariff 19, I hereby elect to have
transported by

(Identify Transactiocn)

3

- fxom - e a2 O
(Name of Caryicr) z (Point of Origin) )

: at the rate of .
(Point of Destination) (See Note)

under the rates and provisions of Item No.

(See Note)
of said tariff.

Shippex By :
(Name in Full) (Name in Full)

Confirmed:

.
CRYXIAY ormmom e s v e gt 8 s = e i PY oot s i i o e s e

{(Name in Full) . (Name in Full)

NOTE.-In the event shipper anéd carxwicer agree £0 a basis
higher than that provided in this section, but in the
zame wnit or units of measurement in which the minimom
basis is stated, the agrecd basis may ke stated in
place of the item nunber.

b vt rme e e — - Dt pam ! R P -




(d) Rates in this section include the services of the driver
only. When, at the request of shipper, carricr furnigbes belp im
addition to the driver, an additional charge shall be made at the
rate of ($8.15 per man per boug, minimum charge one bour for each
belper used. The time for computing charges sball net de less than the
actual time the helpers are engaged .in performing the service.

(e) Rates apply for the exclusive use of the cquipment furnished.

# Change ) Decision No. 75518

¢ Increase )

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issucd by the Fublic Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Erancisce, Caliifoznia.

Correction No. 4%




Twenty-second” Revised Page ... 46

Cancels

Twenty-£first Revised Page .... 46 MINIMUM RATE TARLFF 19

Item SECTION NO.
No.

5

~=UNIT RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS
(Continued)

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Subject to Notes

Minimum Charge One Houx.

Capacity of Carxier's Equipment in Pounds

1 and 2).

4,500
10,500
20,500

2,500 or less 1030
0ver 2,500 but not over 4,500 1055

" 10, 7500 1080

“ " 20 500 1180
] " R 1230

1280

30,000

NOTE 1.

business.

NOTE 2.

Time for hourly rates shall be computed

from the time the vehicle leaves carrier's place of
business until it arrives back at said place of

The normal caxrying capacity of each

vehicle unit shall be determined by the caxrier
based upon that amount of property in pounds, which
physically can be loaded therein and safely trans-
ported under normal conditions.

# Change )
¢ Increase )

Decision No. 75518

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,

Correction No. 648

San Francisco, Callfornza

e -




Sixteenth Revised Page .... 49
Cancels

Fifteenth Reviged Pegze .... 49 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 19

@ SECTION NO. 6--SPECIAL RATES (Concluded)

!

pitem No. 590

The rates in this itew will apply only when they produce lower
charges than the minimum rates otherwise applicable.

Shipments transported under rates in this item will not be
subject to provisions of Item No. 100 - Charges for Services at
other than Regular Working Hours.

ORATES
MILES In Cents
LUMBER AND FOREST PRODUCTS,viz.: (See Note 1) per 1000
The products of the forest Zut Not Feet BM i
consisting of lumber, wallboard | _Over Over | (See Note 2) |
or timbers, rough or dressed,
green or seasoned, cut to dimen- (1117
sion or shaped, laminated or not 145
laminated, not further advanced 213
in manufacture than by shaping, 256
Splittirg, laminating, sawing, 371
resawing or passing through 475
planing mashinery. ‘ 582

Svbject to a minimum charge
based on the applicadle rate for
3,000 feet BM.

(1) For tramsportation from bulkheads, dogks, piers or wharves

for distances of not over 1,000 feet the rate shall be P4 cents
per 1,000 feet BM. 2

NOTE 1.-The mileage shall be the actual distance from point of
origin to point of destination.

NOTE 2.-For handling lumber between railroad cars, trucks, car-
rier blocks or stacks, on the one hand, and railroad cars,
trucks, carrier blocks or stacke, on the other hand, 2
caarge of 083.25 per 1,000 feet BM shall be assessed in
addition to %transportation charges. This handling charge

does not include sorting., tallying. grading or other
accessorial services.

———— -

BASIS FOR COMPUTING BOARD MEASURE
(Applies only on the articles listed below)

Board Measure

Applicable

Carstrips, in bundles: Per Zundie

7/16" x 14" or 13" % 8¢ 251 BM

' x 13" or 1" x 8f 32" BM

Lath, in dbundles, 14" or 1-5/8" 3 Lt 25' BM
Logs, Piling, Poles, Spars Use square of

mean diameter
to compute AM.




Tumber: ‘

Less than 1" thick ~=cccccemcacanaa- Compute az 1" thick.
Surfaced, dressed or finished lunoe*
1" or more thick Use size before surfacing,

éressing or rin;shing.
Mouldingz less than 1" % 1" eeecee--- Compute as 1" x 1".

Shakes, in bundles: | Per Bundle
Redwood eemmcumuaa cemmmm————— S 1281 M
Codar wmmmemmucmdoc e ccamnaaas Lo *

Wallboard: Por 1CQ00' SM
Thiclmess 4" or 1ess =---—-ca- T 500" EM
Thickness ovor 7 but not oves 3" - 6671 BM
Thickness over 2" but not over 1" -- 10007 BM

" Genotes inches. M==boaréd measure.
' denotes feet. SM==surface measure.

gCaange ) 73518

Olncrease ) Declision No.

EFFECTIVE MAY 10, 1969

Lszued by the Public Usilities Commission of the State of Californis,
San Francisco, Califomia.

Correction No. 649

LY




